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Note 

This and other government publications 
may be purchased from local authorized 
agents and other community bookstores or by 
mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publica-
tion Sales and Services, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A OV7, or to Publishing Centre, 
Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, K1A 059. 

Inquiries about this publication should 
be addressed to: 

Machinery, Wood and Metal Products 
Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0Th (tele-
phone: 992-0388) or to a local Advisory 
Services office: 

St. John's (Nfld.) (772-4073)  

Nota 

On peut se procurer cette publication ainsi 
que toutes les publications du gouvernement du 
Canada, auprès des agents autorisés locaux, dans 
les librairies ordinaires ou par la poste. 

Les commandes par la poste devront parvenir a 
Ventes et services de publications, Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0V7, ou a lmprimerie et édi-
tion, Approvisionnements et Services Canada, 
Ottawa, KIA 0S9. 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la pré-
sente publication doivent être adressées a: 

Section des machines, du bois et des produits 
en metal, 

Division des industries manufacturires et 
priwaires, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A OT6 (téléphone: 
992-0388) ou A un bureau local des Services con-
sultatifs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. John's (T.-N.) (772-4073) 
Halifax 
Montréal 
Ottawa 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Edmonton 
Vancouver 

(426-5331) 
(283-5725) 
(992-4734) 
(966-6586) 
(949-4020) 
(359-5405) 
(420-3027) 
(666-3691) 
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Toronto (966-6586) 
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Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince 
Edward Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1(112)-800-667-
3524, and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton 
office can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-
6400. 

On peut obtenir une comxnurJr. it ii grituit 
avec le service regional d'informacion statisti-
que de la Nouvelle-Ecosse, du Nouveau-Brunswick 
et de l'tle-du-Prince-Edouard en composant 
1-800-565-7192. En Saskatchewan, on peut commu-
niquer avec le bureau regional de Regina en corn-
posant 1(112)-800-667-3524, et en Alberta, avec 
le bureau d'Edmonton au numéro 1-800-222-6400. 
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cYMRnI.s 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployês uniforuiment dana lea publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P rtombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifi€s. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur Ia statistique relatives au secret. 

ABBREVIATION 
	

ABREVIATLON 
	

I 
SIC Standard Industrial Classification. 	CAE Classification des activites economiques 

(titre francais du système de classifica-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE ON CANSIM 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(1) (Canadian Socio-Economic Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader is requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa, KIA 0Z8. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput-
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

NOTE UNERNANT CANSIN 

Certaines donn€es des statistiques principales 
(voir les tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent être extraites 
du CANSIM(1) (Système canadien d'information 
socio-économique). Lee donnêes pour lea années 
1961 a 1971 se basent sur La CTI de 1960, et 
celles pour lee annêes a partir de 1970 selon la 
CAE de 1970. Pour plus de renseignements sur les 
series CANSIM, téléphoner a (613) 995-7406, ou 
écrire è CAI4SIM, Statistique Canada, tdifice 
R.H. Coats, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) Le CANSIM est la banque de donnêes informati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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INTRODUCTION 
	

I NTRODIJCT ION 

For statistical purposes, this industry 
includes establishments primarily engaged in 
manufacturing non-ferrous metals such as 
zinc, lead, nickel and titanium and their 
alloys, in shapes such as bars, rods, 
plates, sheets and castings. In addition, 
this Industry includes establishments pri-
marily engaged in pressure die casting of 
all non-ferrous metals and their alloys; and 
those engaged in the recovery of non-ferrous 
metals from scrap. 

Ship.emts 

In 1980, the value of manufacturing ship-
ments equalled $605.6 million for the 99 
establishments classified to this industry. 
This represented an increase in current 
dollars of $13.1 million or 2.2% over 1979. 
In 1971 dollars, however, the shipments 

•  decreased by 3.1% as the Industry Selling 
Price Index climbed from 310.4 in 1979 
(1971-100) to 327.3 in 1980. 

The principal products shipped in 1980 
were secondary aluminum ($116 million), alu-
minum die castings ($59 million) and zinc 
die castings ($47 million), solders ($50 
million) and antImonial lead ($33  million). 
They represented close to 50% of the total. 

Aluminum die castings are used mainly by 
the automotive industry, zinc die castings 
In tool-making, hardware and general appli-
ances and lead is for the battery manufac-
turers. 

Aux fins de la statistique, cette industrie 
englobe lea êtablissements dont l'activité prin-
cipale eat Ia fabrication de métaux non ferreux 
tels que zinc, p10mb, nickel et titane et leurs 
alliages sous forine de barres, baguettes, pla-
ques, tôles et moulages. En plus, cette branche 
d'activit6 comprend lea 6tablissements dont 
l'activité principale eat le moulage sous pres-
sion de tous lea métaux non ferreux et de leurs 
alliages et lea établissements qui s'occupent de 
la récupération des métaux non ferreux a partir 
de déchets. 

Livraisons 

La valeur des livraisons des 99 établissements 
classes dana cette industrie en 1980 s'est chif-
free A $605.6 millions; ce qui représente en 
dollars courants $13.1 millions ou 2.2 1 de plus 
qu'en 1979. Cependant, en dollars de 1971, la 
valeur totale a dimInué de 3.1 %, car Plndice 
des prix de vente dana cette industrie eat passe 
de 310.4 en 1979 1 327.3 en 1980 (1971=100). 

Lea principaux produits livrés en 1980 furent 
l'aluminlum de seconde fusion d'une valeur de 
$116 millions, les moulages d'aluminium sous 
pression ($59 millions) et lea moulages de zinc 
sous pression de $47 millions, lea aoudurea et 
le p10mb antimonié de $50 et $33 millions respec-
tivement. Ces produits représentaient prés de 
50 1 des livraisons totales. 

Lea moulages d'aluminium sous pression sont 
utilisés surtout par l'industrie de l'automobile; 
lea fabricants d'accumulateurs utilisent le 
p10mb; lea moulages de zinc sous pression entrent 
dana la fabrication d'outils, de Ia quincaillerie 
et des appareils en général. 

Materials and Supplies 

The cost of materials and supplies de-
creased to $390.0 million in 1980 or 4.7% 
less than the $409.2 million of the previous 
year. The significant items used were alu-
minum ingots ($42.7 million), tin ($30.9 
million), pure lead ($17.4 million), zinc 
($22.5 million), aluminum scrap ($83.4 mil-
lion) and lead scrap ($46.4 million). These 

S six materials account for 60 to 65% of the 
total expenditures on materials and sup-
plies. 

Matires at fournitures 

Le coflt des matières et fournitures a diminué 
de 4.7 % passant de $409.2 millions en 1979 
$390.0 millions en 1980. Lea matières lea plus 
importantes utiliséea furent lea lingots en alu-
minium évalués a $42.7 millions, l'étain A $30.9 
millions, le plomb pur a $17.4 millions, le zinc 
a $22.5 millions et lea déchets d'alumlnIum et de 
plomb pour une valeur de $83.4 et $46.4 millions. 
Ces six matières représentaient 60 1 65 1 des 
dépenses totales des matières et fournitures. 



Export and [port Statistics 

Text Table I is a summary of the exports 
and imports for the period 1977-1981 of 
selected non-ferrous scrap metals. 

Exportationa et t.portations 

Le tableau explicatif I illustre sonimairement 
les exportations et les importations pour les 
ann€es 1977-1981 pour dêchets de certains métaux 
non ferreux. 

TKXT T.&BL.E I. Exports and I.ports of Selected Non-ferrous Scrap Metals, 1977-1981 

TAflLEAIJ EXPLICATIF 1. Exportationa et i.portations de certains déchets de .Laux ,n ferreux, 1977-1981 

1977 1978 1979 1980 1981 

Exports - Exportations: 

Alumintuic and aluminum alloy - Aluminium et 8hort tons - tonne8 courtes 55,928 63,605 77,532 86,122 85,966 
alliage daluminitin 

metric - tonnes - m6triques 50 737 57 701 70 338 78 130 77 989 

$'000 37,259 47,393 73,158 105,385 100,002 

Copper and copper alloy - Cuivre et short tons - tonnes courtes 40,891 45,415 44,528 47,229t 45,069 
alliage de cuivre 

metric - tonnes - m4triques 37 096 41 200 40 397 42 844 40 885 

$'000 36,876 40,783 60,629 76,859 64,087 

Nickel and nickel alloy, lead, zinc - short tons - tonnes courtes 42,086 42,088 43,749 50,405 45,7( 
Nickel et alliage de nickel, p10mb, zinc 

metric - t000es - métriques 38 180 38 182 39 689 45 729 41 

$ 1 000 16,081 20,275 25,932 29,862 30,482 

Imports - Importations: 

Aluminum and aluminum alloy - Aluminium et short tons - tonnes courtes 17,776 29,940 33,820 33,867 36,832 
alliage ci' aluminium 

metric - tonnes - métriques 16 	126 27 	161 30 682 30 724 33 414 

$ 1 000 10,936 10,927 13,837 19,003 24,995 

Copper and copper alloy - Cuivre et - short tons - tonnes courtes 17,189 30,356 39,069 38,637 41,858 
alliage cia cuivre 

metric - ronnes - métriques 15 	594 27 538 35 443 35 052 37 974 

1 000 14,996 27,547 43,707 49,423 44,163 

Nickel and nickel alloy, lead, zinc - short tons - tonnes courtes x x 15,889 
Nickel et alliage de nickel, p10mb, zinc 

metric - tonnes - métriques x x 14 410 

$'OOO x x 16,913 

vi 



Capital and Repair Expenditures 
	D€penses en Iibilisations et en rparation8 

The capital and repair expenditures for 
	

Le tableau explicatif II dnote lea dépenses 
the industry are listed in Text Table II for 	en immobilisations et en reparations de cette 
the period 1977-1981. 	 industrie pour lea annees 1977-1981. 

TEXT TABLE H. Capital and Repair Expenditures, 1977-1981 

TABLEAU EXPLICATIF H. Dépenses en iaimobilisationa et en reparations, 1977-1981 

Capital - Immobilisationa 
	Repair - Reparations 
	

Total 

Year Machinery and Machinery and 

Ane e 
equipment equipment 

Construction Construction 
Machines et Machines et 
materiel materiel 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

1977 (1) 19,100 1,200 8,300 28,600 
1978 2,700 17,000 1,100 9,600 30,400 
1979 2,500 20,700 1,700 12,400 37,300 
1980P 4,400 16,300 2,700 12,000 33,500 
1981(2) 1,800 17,000 3,000 11,200 33,000 

(1) Included with Machinery and Equipment. - Compris sous machines Ct materiel. 
(d) h: resents spending intentions. - Repr entent I es I ntentioils do 	pciise. 

The to Lii c'pei:di Lures forecast for 1981 
	Lec previsions dr dCpetisesisov: 1 981 Ctaieiit 

were approximately the same as for 1980 and 
	environ les mêmes pour 1980 et presque 12 7. de 

almost 12% less than for 1979. 	moms qu'en 1979. 

S 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 
	

NOTES EXPLICkTIVES 

Etendue et couverture du recenseent 

Le Recensement des manufactures est une en-
quite annuelle auprès des êtablissements qui 
s'occupent principalement de la fabrication, de 
ndme qu'auprs de leurs siges soclaux, bureaux 
de vente et units auxiliaires qui sont classes 
dans les industries manufacturières. Tin établig-
sement se définit comae la plus petite unite 
d'exploltation en mesure de fournir une gamme 
détermlnée de statistiques industrielles de base 
(principalement les données sur l'emploi et les 
elements d'entrees et de sorties necessaires au 
calcul de la valeur ajoutée par le recensement). 
Aux fins du recensement il s'agit, en general, 
d'une usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Les donnëes sont recueillies par des question-
naires détalll€s auprês de tous les établis8e-
ments manufacturlers dont les livraisons se 
situent au-dela du seull d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuellement pour chaque industrie et 
chaque province) et auprès de tous les etablisse-
ments manufacturlers des societes a êtablisse-
ments multiples. Les autres etablissements manu-
facturiers sont enquêtés au moyen de question-
naires abrégés et l'on accepte €galement leurs 
etats financiers qu'ils nous fournissent eux-
mêmes ou que nous obtenons A partir de dossiers 
administratifa. A partir de 1976, les dossiers 
administratifs sont la source principale de 
lonnees pour ces petits établissenents au 
recensement. 

Les demandes de numéros de retenue sur la paye 
pour fins d'linpôt sur le revenu constituent la 
source la plus importante de nouveaux établisse-
ments. Toutefois, certains etablissements manu-
facturiers exploitês par leur(s) proprietaire(s) 
sont êgalement inclus mêine s'ils ne possadent pas 
de numeros de retenue sur is paye. Statistique 
Canada ayant dI adopter cette source pour 
découvrir les nouveaux établissements en 1972, 
depuis lors, des difficultês d'ordre technique 
ont conduit de façon progressive a un 
sous-denombrenent, particulièrement en ce qui a 
trait aux petits etablissements. A la suite d'un 
projet special entrepris dans le but de corriger 
ce sous-denombrement, quelque 3,800 etablisse-
ments ont 6t6 ajout€s au recensement des manufac-
tures de 1978, ce qui represente 1.7 % de la 
valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication. Ii peut subsister néanmoins une 
sous-estimation surtout dans le cas des petits 
etablissements. Le nombre total de salari6s au 
recenseinent dans les industries manufacturières 
en 1978 etait de 0.7 % inferleur au total obtenu 
par la Division du travail de Statistique Canada 
en se fondant sur une estimation indépendante. 
Cette difference est toutefois minime si l'on 
considère que cette derniere estimation est 
sujette a des variables d'échantiilonnage et que, 
de toute façon, 11 existe des differences 
secondaires dans la méthode suivie. 

Scope and Coverage of the Census 

The Census of Manufactures is an annual 
survey of establishments principally engaged 
In manufacturing, together with associated 
head offices, sales offlce8 and auxiliary 
units classified to manufacturing Indus-
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fled range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
ments of input and output necessary to cal-
culate census value added). In the census, 
it is usually a plant or mill. 

Data are gathered on detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipment sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of inulti-estab-
lishment companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"short forms" questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by then or ob-
tained from administrative records, are 
accepted. Beginning with 1976, administra-
tive records are the principal data source 
for these small establishments. 

S 
The main source of new establishments for 

inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur-
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoverage, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7% of the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Nevertheless, some undercoverage, 
mostly of small businesses, may persist. 
The census total of employees in the manu-
facturing industries in 1978 was 0.7% below 
the independent estimate of the Labour Divi-
sion of Statistics Canada. However, differ-
ences between the two series must be ex-
pected because the latter is subject to 
sampling variability and because of minor 
differences in approach. 

S 



Chaque établissement est classé en totaltH 
dana l'industrie qui définit son activité princ-
pale, même s'il fabrique des produits qi 
relevent par definition d'autres industrie. 
Plusleurs sieges soclaux, bureaux de vente •:t 

unites auxiliaires sont inclus dana les d6c1ar-
tions des établissenents; d'autres, cependant, 
nous fournissent des dossiers distincts parce 
qu'ils sont situés dans des endroits différents 
00 qu'ils constituent des entités autonomes. Les 
sieges sociaux sont classes selon l'industrie 
principale de la soclété; lea bureaux de vente et 
lea unites auxiliaires sont classes de la néme 
façon, sauf s'ils constituent des établlssements 
dans une industrie non manufacturière. 

On accepte les données pour toute année finan-
cière terminée au plus t8t le 1er avrll de l'an-
née de référence et au plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'année suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
établissements cease habituellenent le 1er  juin 
de l'année de référence. 

Suppression du tableau sur le combustible et 
1' electricité 

Lea données détaillées sur "Combustible et 
electricité achetés et utilisés" (auparavant 
tableau 4) sont supprimées dans la présente pu-
blication mais seront toutefois encore disponi-
bles par industrie dans Is publication Consoam.a-
tion de combustibles et d'électriclté achet€s par 
lea industries aanufacturières, iiinérales et de 
l'exploitation forestière et par lea centrales 
therniques des services d'électricité, no 57-20  
au catalogue. 

Non-comparabilité des données 

Pour certaines données ou certaines statisti-
ques, lea totaux qui comprennent des proportions 
importantes de données obtenues des états finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utilisés pour 
lea petits établissements peuvent être incomplets 
ou non parfaitement comparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. On me recueille pas lea 
données de produits sur lea entrées et lea 
sorties pour de tela êtablissements. De plus, 
certaines reserves a'appliquent a ces petits 
établissements: (1) le coQt du combustible et de 
l'électricité et des services achetés eat inclus 
dams le coIt des natléres et fournitures; (2) lea 
données sur les salaries et lea heures-hommes 
sont inputées a partir des rémunérations; (3) 
toutea les statistiques principales, sauf celles 
sur le nombre de proprl€taires et d'associés 
actifs, sont classées a l'activité manufac-
turlère; (4) tous lea stocks sont classes comme 
matiéres premieres. La premiere reserve a pour 
résultat l'exclusion des services achetés dana la 
valeur ajout€e (selon lea concepts des Comptes 
nattonaux), tandis qu'ils sont inclus dana les 
dounécs des grands établissernents. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, though it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments In a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
ending not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on "Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used" (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining, 
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

Non-comparability of Data 

For certain data items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative records or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionally not wholly com-
parable with other totals. No commodity 
output or input data are collected for such 
establishments. Certain conventions also 
apply to these small establishments: (1) 
cost of fuel and electricity and purchased 
services are included in cost of materials 
and supplies; (2) employee and man-hour data 
are imputed from payrolls; (3) all principal 
statistics except for numbers of working 
owners and partners are classified to manu-
facturing activity; (4) all inventories are 
classified as raw materials. The first con-
vention causes purchased services to be ex-
cluded from value added (consistent with 
National Accounts concepts), whereas they 
are included for large establishment data. 



Explanation of Terms 

p 	fhe following selected, abbreviated notes 
not formal definitions but may help 

:arify the content of some of the data 
items used in published tables. For detailed 
definitions and some qualifications to the 
preceding explanations, see Concepts and 
Definitions of the Census of Manufactures, 
Catalogue 31-528. 

Value of shipments of goods of own siamufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of goods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, common or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes reve-
nue from repairs and work done on materials 
owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
signment shipments to other countries, but 
domestic consignment shipments are included 
i 1! 

S 
Cost ol materials and supplies. R;renL 
consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. Represents 
consumption of purchased items. Excludes 
data for small establishments and power gen-
erated by all establishments. 

Explication des termea 

Les motes succinctes qui suivent me consti-
tuent pas des dfinitions officielles mais peu-
vent être utiles pour Is bonne comprhension de 
certains des termes et expressions utiliss dams 
lea tableaux contenus dams les publications. Pour 
obtenir des d€finitions dAtaillées sur les notes 
explicatives qui précAdent ainsi que lea unites 
et reserves qul s'inposent, consulter Concepts Ct 
definitions du recensent des manufactures, n o  
31-528 au catalogue. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Represente Is valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriques par l'tablissement déclarant, ou 
sous contrat, A partir de matiAres lui apparte-
nant, sans tenir compte des rabais, retours de 
merchandises, remises, taxes de vente, taxes et 
droits d'accise, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payés A des transporteurs publics ou 
A forfait (mais non des frais de livraison de 
l'établissenent même). Elle comprend lea recettes 
au titre des reparations et des travaux effectu€s 
sur des matières appartenant A d'autres, lea 
transferts A d'autres unites déclarantes de Is 
même societe, toutes les exportations, et la va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
sement donnAs en location Is premiAre fois. Les 
livraisons en consignation destinées A d'autres 
j:ays sont comprises, mais lea livraisons en 
consignation nu Canada H c'tIrent avec 1 e stck 

1.. 

Cocit des matiêres ci [OUtflitUieS. 	 (LLC 

l'utilisation des produits achetés au prix livré, 
lea frais de transport et de manutention, lea 
droits, etc., étant inclus. Il comprend lea 
transferts entre lea unites d'une nême societe et 
lea travaux de fabrication exécutés aous contrat 
par d'autres, avec des matiAres appartenant A 
l'établissement répondant. 

CoOt du combustible et de l'electricite. Repré-
sente Is consommation des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pas lea données pour lea petits établis-
sements ni l'électrlcité produite par tous lea 
établissements. 

Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea-
sures the value of net output as calculated 
by shipments of goods of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity 
purchased and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 
applicable. 

Valeur ajoutCe - Activité manufacturiAre. Repré-
sente la valeur de Is production nette calculée 
comma étant Is valeur des livraiaons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus Is variation nette 
des stocks de produits en cours et de produits 
finis, moths le coflt des matiAres et fournitures, 
combustible et electricité achetCs et utiliaés. 
Elle comprend lea subventions A la production, 
mais me comprend pas les taxes indirectes, selon 
1e mn. 
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Valeur ajoute - Activitf totale. Reprsente la 
valeur ajout€e par l'activitê manufacturière plus 
la valeur ajoutëe par I'activitfi non manu-
facturiêre. Cette derniare s'obtient en sous-
trayant lea entrees de marchandises correspon-
dantes des recettes ou des sorties provenant de 
I'activitg non manufacturlère. L'activit6 prise 
en compte dans la valeur ajoute non manufactu-
rière comprend: la formation de capital fixe par 
sa propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
les recettes de location des propres produits de 
l'entreprise, l'exploitation de caftria, etc. 
Les autres recettes de location, lea dividendes 
et intérats reçus ne soot pas cotupris. La valeur 
ajoutée par l'activité totale comprend lea sub-
ventions A la production, mais me comprend pas 
lea taxes indirectes sauf les taxes foncières et 
d'affaires. 

Propriétaires et associs actif a. Comprennent 
seulement ceux qui soot actifs dana des entre-
prises particuliéres. 

Salaries. Ne comprennent pas lea propriétaires 
et associés actifa d'entreprises particulières, 
lesquels font l'objet d'une totalisation 
distincte, et lea travailleurs A Ia pièce è 
l'extérieur. On demande aux enquêtés d'indiquer 
le nombre moyen de salaries au cours de l'année. 
Lea travailleurs de Is production et assimil 
dana l'activité manufacturière comprennent 1. 
personnel a l'€tablissement qui s'occupe d 
traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspection, 
manutention, emballage, entretien, reparation, (-t.  
des services de conciergerie et de surveillann 
ainsi que lea contremaitres actifs. Le personnel 
de l'adminlstration, de bureau et autre personnel 
hors fabrication conprend tous lea employés aux 
sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et unites 
auxillaires de même que lea employés d'une 
cafétéria, le personnel affecté I la recherche, 
lea chauffeurs de camlons, etc. 

Traitemants et salaires. us sont calculés avant 
lea retenues au titre de l'impôt sur le revenu et 
lea cotisations aux fins des avantages sociaux 
versées par l'employê de même que pour l'assu-
rance sociale. us comprennent Is rémunération 
des heures normales et supplémentaires et des 
congés payés, ainsi que lea primes, commissions 
accordées aux salaries régullers, lea Indemnités 
de depart, etc. Ils ne comprennent pas les re-
traits effectués par les propriétaires et asso-
ciés actifa d'entreprises particulières. 

Value added - Total activity. Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into account in non-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital forma-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own products; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, dividends and interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property and business taxes. 

Working owners and partners. Include only 
those active in unincorporated businesses. 

Employees. Exclude working owners and part-
ners of unincorporated businesses, which are 
separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment en-
gaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repair, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 
etc. 

Salarie8 and wages. These are compiled be-
fore deductions for income tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

I 

Inventories. Represent the book value of 
owned inventory held in Canada, including 
goods in transit to the respondent or held 
by others on consignment. 

Stocks. Représentent la valeur comptable des 
stocks détenus en toute propriété au Canada, y 
cowpris lea marchandises en transit au rpondant 
ou gardes par d'autres en consignation. 
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S 	TABLE 1. Priacipal Ststjattc., 1972-1980 

TABLAAD 1. Statiutique. principal.. • 1972-1980 

Nueber Manufacturing activity - Activit6 msnofacturtèr. 	 Total activity - ActivitS total. 
of  
aetOb- 
itoh- 	Production and related 	Cost of 	Co.t of 	Value of 	Value 	Nuaber of Baployees 	Value 
aents 	workers 	fuel and 	.aterials 	shipsents 	added 	working 	 aided 

alec- 	and 	of good. 	owners 
Noabre 	Trevailleors de I.e 	tricity(1) supplies(l) of own, 	and 	Salarils 
d'8ta- 	production at saai.1184 	 mans- 	partners 
bliese-  	 facture 
monte 

Number Thousands Wages 	CoOt du 	CoOt den 	Valeur den Vsleur Nombre do Number Salaries 	Valeur 
of man- 	combos- 	metiBres 	liorsisons sjout6s proprl8- 	and wages 	ajout8e 
hours 	tibia at 	at four- 	An produits 	tslres at 
paid 	da l'Slec- nitures(l) 	de propre 	aasocI8s 

tricit8(I) 	fabrication 	actifa 
No.bre Milliers Salair.m 	 No.bre Traitements 

d'beurss- 	 at sal.ires 
hoes 
pay6es 

thousands of dollars -- thousands or dollars 

CASAOA: 

silliers do dollars milliers 4. dollar. 

1972 79 3,294 6,905 	21,562 	2,920 	97,432 161,794 62,630 6 4,215 30,925 64,972 

1973 83 3,871 7,947 	27,734 	3,384 	131,501 212,726 80,093 6 4.863 38,812 83,647 

1974 79 3,865 8.016 	31,721 	4.189 	112,243 276,400 101,279 4 4,877 44,141 106,108 

1975 73 3,559 7.354 	32,809 	4,900 	142,929 232,236 85,822 3 4,573 46,410 88,446 

1976 75 4,268 8,846 	42,643 	5,923 	170,746 280,586 110,435 3 5,354 58,726 113,332 

1977 74 3,724 7,716 	42,854 	7,339 	198,942 309,510 106,723 3 4,703 59,173 110,212 

1978 82 4,286 8,809 	51,228 	9,404 	265,522 399,485 129,161 3 5,268 67,296 136,233 

54 

dound1ae4 - Terre- 
Neuve 

-r1ce Edward Island - 
- - - 	- 	- 	- 

I 

- - - - - - 

lSe-du-Prtnce-tdouard  
o Scotia - Nouveile- 

Ecosee 1 * a 	a 	a 	a a a s a x a 
New Bru,,swick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick - - - 	- 	- 	- - - - - - - 
QuSbec 15 551 1,129 	7,238 	1,569 	48,714 67,083 19,714 I 671 9,296 21,074 
Ontario 57 a a 	a 	a 	x 

x x 
a a a x 

Manitoba 7 213 436 	2,670 	559 	19,638 28,987 10,332 - 263 3,563 10.988 
Saskatchewan - - - 	- 	- 	- - - - - 
Albert. 6 60 123 	819 	a 	5,601 6,728 1,188 - 72 1,001 1,617 
british Colombia - Co- 

Iosble-Brltanotque 11 131 269 	2,053 	299 	14,723 25.637 13,004 - 167 2,725 12,117 
Yukon and Northwest 

territories - Yukon 
at Territoires do 
Nord-Oucet - - - 	I 	 - - 

CAAADA 97 5,114 10,475 	68,894 	11,751 	409,199 592,513 191,724 5 6,292 91,298 198,900 

1980: I 	 I  

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Haunt - - - 	- 	- 	- - - - - - - 

Prince Edward Island - 
t1e-do-Prioce-Edouard - - - 	- 	- 	- - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Noovnllr 
co5Se I a a 	a 	a 	a a a a It a a 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - 	- 	- 	- - - - - - - 

Qu8bec 16 525 1,080 	7,992 	1,788 	43,899 65,835 17,977 2 658 10,478 18,757 
Ontario 58 a a 	a 	x 	a a a a o a o 
Manitoba 7 228 477 	3,199 	639 	20,129 29.508 8,979 - 284 4,284 9,390 
Saskatchewan - - - 	- 	- 	- - - - - - - 
Alberta 6 a 5 	 5 	 a 	a x a a a a a 
British Colombia - 10- 

ioabie-Brttsooique 11 151 301 	I 	2,528 	413 	17,965 31,968 16,198 - 189 3,299 15,686 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
at Tnrritoires du 
Nord-Ouesl - - - 	- 	- 	- - - - - - 

CASADA 99 4,589 9,405 	69,064 	13,219 	390,025 605,645 200,033 5 5,749 95,261 203,564 

Percentage change - Tatix 
Se variation: 

:3/1979 + 	18.3 + 	19.3 + 18.9 	+ 34.5 	+ 25.0 	+ 54.1 + 48,3 + 48.4 + 66.7 + 	19.4 + 35.7 + 46.0 

1/1980 + 	2.1 - 	10.3 - 10.2 	+ 	0.2 	+ 12.5 	- 	4.7 i 	2.2 4 	4.3 - - 	8.6 4 	4.3 + 	2.3 

(I) For small estbI1shs,entn, 	the coet of futi and slantnicity is 	included in the Cost of sateriuls and supplies. 
(1) Dana le cog des petit. ftoblls.ements, 	Se coOt du combustible at de 1'&iectrlete8 eat coinpris dana ceiui des satiBres at 	fouroitures. 
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TABLE 2. Principsl Statistics Claa.ifiad by Totsi pinyed,(l) 198 

TABLZAIJ 2. Ststisttqnas principalas s.uivant 1s sbrs total da p. r 	 I) 1980 

Nu.b.r Manufacturing actIvity - Activit& .aoufacturl8ra 	 Total activity - Activit 
of  
eatab- 
liii.- 	Production and related 	Coat of 	Cost of 	Vslue of 	Value 	Nonber 	Eaployees 	 Value 
nenta 	workers 	 fuel and 	aaterial.s 	shipments 	added 	of 	 added 

alec- 	and 	 of goods 	 working 
Noabre Travailleur. de Ia 	 tririty(2) supplles(2) of own 	 owners 	Sslari8s 
d'6ta- production at sasixilfa 	 asnu- 	 and 

Average noaber ..ploy.d 	bliss.- 	 factura 	 partners  
not. 

Noabra nuyen d's.ploy8s 	 No.ber Thousands Wages 	CoOt du 	CoOt des 	Valeur des Valaur Moabre 	Nuabar Salarisa 	Valour 
of nan- 	 conbus- 	aatières 	llv-raiaons aout&e de 	 and wag.s 	ajoutfs 

	

hours 	 tibia et 	at four- 	da prodoits 	 proprif- 

	

paid 	 4e l'flec- nitures(2) 	da propre 	 tairea 
tricitê(2) 	 fabrication 	 et 

Noabre Nilliers Salaires 	 aasociPs $o.bra Traitesents 
d'heures- 	 actife 	 at salairas 
hones 
payêes 

thousands of dollars 	 thou.snds of dollars 

adiliers de dollars 	 .illisro di dollars 

	

97 	186 	1,171 	 - 	2,508 	6,472 	3,941 	3 	101 	1,265 	 3,939 

	

973 	1,940 	13,630 	2,856 	112,212 	155,210 	43,642 	2 	1,137 	17,159 	44,547 

50- 99 	 14 	800 	1,732 	12,518 	2,552 	82.569 	125.369 	37,652 	- 	914 	15,640 	37,266 
100-199 	 Il 	1,326 	2,720 	20,987 	4,848 	115,925 	172,694 	50,565 	- 	1.633 	27,753 	52,246 
200-499 	 7 	1,393 	2,827 	20,758 	1,963 	76,811 	145,900 	64,233 
500-999 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

1,000 or over - ou plus 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Head offices, sales of- 	 - 	1,964 	33,451 	 65,566 
fices and auxiliary 
unit. - Sifgea soclaux, 
bureaus de Yenta at 
unites auxillaires 	 ... 	 . . - 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ... ... 

TOTAL 	 99 	4,589 	9.405 	69,064 	15,219 	390,025 	605,645 	200,053 	5 	5,749 95,261 	203,564 

(1) Includes working owners and partners. 
(I) Las propriCtaires at assocf.8a actlfs sont Lnclus. 
(2) For snail eatablishnents, the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of astsrialn and supplies. 
(2) Dana la cal des petits Ctablisse.ents. Ia coOt do coabuatible at de l'fiectricitf cat conpris dens calut dci satilres at fooraitu 

TAILB 3. In,eatortsa, 1980 

TABLEMJ 3. Stocka, 1980 

Manufacturing scttvity - Activit6 nanufacturi9re Non-nanufacturing 
activity - Products 
or natarials 

Material., 	 000ds in process Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
Hatteras, 	 Produits an coors Produit. fisis de Activit8 non- 
fournitures, propre fabrication manufacturiAre 
etc. Produits ou 

aati6rss achet&s 
pOur it revaste 

thousands of dollars - aiilisrs de dollars 

n 

Opening - Ouvertursr 
Newfoundland - Tarre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince-douard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle4cosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau -Brunswick 
Qulbec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Coiusbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territoiras 4. Nerd-Quest 

Canada 

Closing - Ferneture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - le-du-Prince4douard 
Nova Scotia - Nouve11e - cosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau -Brunswick 
QwCbac 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
AlI,c rca 
British Coloabi - Coio.bia-Britanniqua 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon cc 

Territotres do Nord-Ouent 

Canada 

5 5 5 0 5 

6,816 1,441 
c 

5,722 13,979 1,099 
S 

1,873 803 
S 

2,279 
S 

4,955 
S 

383 

a 
3,658 

a 
1,948 

a 
2,910 

a 
8,516 

S 

- 

50,114 20,364 32,033 103.111 5.638 

S S S S 	 0 

5,494 1,157 3,835 10,486 	1,18 
S 

1,507 
* 

655 
5 

2,665 
5 

4,827 	 258 

0 
4,605 

5 

3,011 
0 

4,454 

	

5 	 X 

	

12,070 	 -- 

42,182 17,127 32,901 92,210 	5,516 

I 
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S 	TAILK A. Materials mad Supplies Used - Nsnufacturt.ig Activity. 1979 and 1980 

TABLI*D 4. )tL4rem at fo,rniture. atilisMa - ActivitS mss.nfacturiBre, t979 at 1980 

1979 1980 

Quantity - Quantlt4 Cost - Co8t Quantity - QuantitS Cost - CoOt 

short .etric thousands of short metric thousands of 
tons tonnes dollars tons t000es dollars 

teenss tonnes sillier, do tonnee tons., silliers de 
courtss s4triques dollar, courtss m4triqusa dollsr. 

Large eatabiisl.ents reporting detail - Grand. 4tabll.,a- 
sante d4clarant an 484.11! 

Material. used - Metier.. utilisBa.! 

Metals (other than scrap) - ltaox (entree que d4chets): 

Aluminum - Aluminlua: 
Ingot. - Lingota 26,904 24 407 39,526 25,617 23 239 42,718 
Other forms - Autres forse, .. ,, 573 .. .. 787 

Antimony - Antimotne 416 377 1.258 251 228 892 
Araenioua oxide - A9203 - Oxyde srs8nieux 142 129 105 
Bismeth .. .. 94 
Copper alloy, ingote - Alliage de rotors, lingota 883 801 1,652 336 305 819 
CadmIum .. .. 188 
Copper unalloyed, in primary form. - Coivre, lingota at 

brases 140 127 360 (I) (I) (I) 
Zinc slloys in primary forms - Aillagen Ac zinc de forms. 

pcimalrea 3.645 3 307 3,342 3,031 2 750 2,943 

Lead, pig - Plo.b an gueu.es: 
Pure - For 20,115 18 248 20,898 17,057 15 474 17,421 
Antimonial - Anti.oniS (1) (1) (1) 365 331 410 

Magnesium - Mmgn6slum 490 445 1,845 558 506 2,241 
Manganese metal - Mangan8se 89 81 120 
Nickel ... ... 9,194 ... ... 9,698 
SIlicon metal - Sliicium 3,365 3 053 3,8)2 2,297 2 083 3,205 

pig - ttain an guensea 2.168 1 967 33,810 1,714 1 555 30,892 
niaba, barn and ingot. - Zinc, bras,.. barre. at 

29,475 26 739 24,708 24,209 21 962 22,471 
- 	pt scrap, but including alloys - Autrs. S r 	

•heta main y compria alliages ... ... 6,725 ... ... 6,734 

kind. - D6chetn de m4taux de tone 

Aluminum - Aluminium 89,160 80 885 93.868 66,506 60 333 43.356 
Babbitt - lB84al aatifrictios .. .. 714 335 304 462 

(Copper, alloyed (brass and bronze) - Cuivre .1108 (laiton at 
bronze) 9,966 9 041 13,955 ... ... 11,312 

Copper - Cutora 7,654 6 944 13,458 10,260 9 308 14,519 
Lead - P10mb 73,714 66 872 44,217 68,863 62 	471'... 46,368 
Solder - Soodore ... ... 1,925 1,337 1 	213 2,813 
Tin - 	tain ... ... 609 ... ... 465 
Type metal - NEW I caract9re. ... ... 1,366 ... .. 1,313 
Zinc 2,731 2 478 1,934 ... ... 1,396 
Other scrap, including scrap unspecified by kind - Autree 

d8chets, p compris 44chetu non d8taiil4s par genre .., ... 29,916 ... ... 17,640 

troy ounces kilograms crop ounces kilograms 

once. troy kilogramsea once. troy kilograms.. 

Silver, 	fine - Arg.nt 	fin 272,026 8 461 2.712 179,767 5 591 3,962 

All other materials and components used - Toutes autree 
matl4rea at nospo.antes utiliaBes ... ... 16,791 ... ... 22,677 

Adjustment for ..tablial.ianta reporting purchases rather 
than materials used - Austesent qul tlent compte des 
Btablis.euents d4clarant lea uchats 1 1s place des 
matiBre. uttlia8es ... .. . - 	1.135 ... .,. (2) 

Concainers and other packaging materials and aupplies used - 
Contenants at metres matlBres at fourniturea d'emb.11age 
utilisS.: 

Polding and set-up boxe., paperboard - Buttes pilantes at 
mont4es en carton .. .. 216 .. .. 390 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - Buttes at cartons an carton 
ondulB .. .. 1,113 •. .. 928 

Con, 	metal - Cannette, an sital .. .. 167 .. . - 190 
birds and drums, metal - Berlin at bidon., .éta.l .. .. 140 186 
Stool etrapping - Courroles en mbtal .. .. 226 .. -. 235 
'Ii, and pallet. - Palettes at tratneaun S .. .. 375 .. .. 365 
• 	other - Toue metres . .. 696 .. .. 515 

Footnote(s) at end of table. 
• 	note(s) I la fin do tableau. 
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&3LE 4. Iteriai. and Supplies Used - Msnofscturiog Acti.'ity, 1979 and 1980 - Concluded 

TAIIZ&U 4, Matifres at fournttures ,glUsêes - ActisitS annufacturi8re, 1979 et 1980 - I 

1979 19130 

Quantity - Quantitê Cost - CoQt Quantity - QuantitS Cost - CoOt 

thousands of thousands of 
dollars dollars 

silliers de ailliers de 
dollars dollars 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - 
Fourniturea d'exploitation, d'entretien at do r&parstioo 
utilis4es (sans I.e combustible) ... 18,218 .., 20,553 

Asount paid out to others for work done on materials owned by 
establishoente - Mootsot ocred 1 d'autres pour travail ex8cuté 
nor des satilree appartenant 005 8tabiissementu ... 5,160 ... 4,531 

Small establishments not reporting detail - Petite êtablisseaents 
no d8clarant pas an ditall ... 13,686 ... 14,596 

TOT&L ... 409,199 ... 390,025 

(1) Included with 	"Other metals". - Cosprla 0000 	Autres, mAtaus", 
(2) Included with "All other materials and components used". - Cospris sous "routes autreu sutiPres et composantes uti3lséea". 

TABLE 5. Shipment, of Goods of 0mm Manufacture, 1979 and 1980 

TABLEAU S. Llvraiaona do prodmits do prapre fabrication, 1979 et 1900 

1979 1980 

Value Value 
Quantity - QuantitI quantity - Quantiti 

Valeur Valour 

abort metric thousands of short aetrLc thons-,, 
tons comics dollars toss tonnea dollar,  

tnnnes t00000 ailliern do ton000 tonnes mull 
courtes sétriques dollars courtes setrique. doilr,  

Large establishments reporting detail - Grands Btabliaseaents 
déclarant en dItail, 

Products - produics, 

Secondary non-ferrous metals (reclaimed from scrap or rescUed, 
all forma, pig. 	Ingot, shot, etc.) - Kétaus non ferre,ox do 
seconde fusion (r8gBnArBa A partir de dSrhets ou do métaux 
refondus, toutoa forises, gueuses, lingots, grenaliles, etc.): 

Aluminum - Aluminium 93.115 84 472 116,823 11,812 65 	147 115,599 
Lead, ,asalloyed - Plosb, non mllié 27,324 24 188 23,598 24,296 22 041 23,833 
other - Autres ... ... 8,260 ... ... 8,069 

Alloys, non-ferrous (all forms, pig, 	ingot, shot, etc.) - Allia- 
gas, non ferre,os (touts. tones, gucusos, lingots, grenaillea, 
etc.), 

Copper-base alloy. (brass, bronze, etc.) - Alliage. I base de 
culvre (laiton, bronze, etc.) 16,942 15 370 31,184 16,032 IA 544 33,817 

Die casting alloy, zinc - Alliage pour moulags sous presslon, 
zinc .. .. 12,017 13,826 12 543 16,856 

Lead, snitmonial - P10mb ancimonil 43,253 39 238 45,684 43,549 39 507 32,917 
Solders - Soudures 14,380 13 045 51,229 10,927 9 913 49,671 
Other alloys - Autres alliages ... ... 10,953 ... ... 10,829 

Castings - Moulages: 

Aluminum - Aluminium: 
Die casting - Noulage anus pression 18,957 17 197 60,356 14,892 13 510 58,688 
Other - Autrea 795 721 3,771 1,174 1 065 6,195 

Lead, other - Plomb, autre 1,086 985 1,608 (1)  (I) (1) 
Zinc, die casting - Zinc, moulage sous preseiou 17.437 IS 819 54,963 12,583 Il 	415 47,009 
All other metals - Toss autrea métsux ... ... 17,176 ... ... 24.902 

Rolled, drawn and extruded non-ferrous products - Prodults non let- 
reux, laminés, Itirés on refoutOs: 

Lead - Plomb .. .. 9,260 -. 9,91 
Other non-ferrous metals - Autrea métaux non ferrous (2) (2) (2) (2)  (2) (2' 

All other products - Tons mitre. prodults ... .., 104,769 ... 119,19: 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) 1 Ia fin do tableau, 
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TABLE 5. Ship.ents of Gooda of Own Manufacture, 1979 and 1980 - Concluded 

TABLEAU S. Llvraieona de produits de propre fabrication, 1979 et 1980 - fin 

1979 	 1980 

Quantity 
	

Value 	Quantity 	Value 

Quantité 
	

Valeur 	Quant it 8 
	

Valeur 

thousands o 	 thousands of 
dollars 
	

dollars 

silliers de 	 milliers de 
dollars 	 dollars 

Amount received in payment for work done on 
materials and products owned by others - 
Montant recu en paieaent de travail exfcutf 
sur des matières et produits appartenant I 
d'autres 

Less adjuatment for value of sales taxes, excise 
duties and outward transportation charges 
which could not be deducted from individual 
commodity items described above - Moms ajus-
tement pour tenir compte de la valeur des 
taxes de vente, des droits d'accise et des 
frais de transport vers l'extfrieur qui n'ont 
Pu étre déduits de chacun des produita df-
crits ci-dessus 

Small establishments not reporting detail - 
P,tits établissements ne dfclarant pss en 
dtail 

ADJUSTED VALUE OF SlilflEIS AND WORK DONE - 
TOTAL - VALEUR RECT1FIEE DES LIVRMSONS ET DO 
TEAVAIL EXECUTE 

(1) Included with "All other mstals'. 
(1) Compris sous "Autres métaux non ferreux. 
(2) Included with "All other products. 
(2) Compris soua "Tous autres produita% 

19,318 

- 3,398 

24,942 

592,513 

24,562 

- 2,987 

26,543 

605.645 

0 
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ESTABLISHMENTS (EXCLUDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLIUSENENDS (SAD? LES PETITEI ENTREPRI5. 
CLASSIFIED IN 1980 TO SIC 298 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1980 A CAl 298 

METAL POLLING, CASTING AND EATEIIDING, N.E.S. 	LABINAGE, MOULAGE ET EXTRUSION DES METAUX, 0:3. 
SNOWING EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 0089681 L'EMPLOI PAR TRANCIIE DR TAILLE (1) 

NOVA SCOTIA -- NOUVELLE-ECOSSE 

AIARYCO CORPORATION, 	(RICKETY DIV SYSCO SYDNEY), P0 BOX 1071, BUTLER (PA USA), 016 001 (03) 

QUEBEC 

ANCNJI ALLOYS LTD, C? 290, STE THERESE, J7E 4.72 (04) 
EASTERN DIE CASTINGS INC, 2020 THIMENS SI, VILLE ST LAURENT, RNR iLl (05) 
PABIPEC INC, CF 130, bAlL, 33? 5116 (04) 
FEDERATED GENCO LIMITED, (LACHINE) , 8480 HARVESTER RD bOX 5031. BURLINGTON (0441) • L7R 3T8 (06) 
LED INDUSTRIES 8 8 P LIlY B B P INDUStRIES LID, 1301 DECARIA BLVD, MONTREAL, H4P 201 (04) 

LISTEN DEE CASTING LTD, 145 DES BOULEAUN, LTSTER CIE NEGANTIC, 605 190 (06) 
METALS & ALLOTS CO LIMITED, 1611 BERCY ST, MONTREAL, 821 219 (04) 
IRE CANADA METAL CO LTD. 	(MONTREAL), 721 EASTERN AVE. TORONTO (ONI), 848 186 (06) 
WALL COLMONOY (CANADA) LTD. 2997 AAO&DWAT AYE, MONTREAL EAST, 818 582 (04) 

ONTARIO 

ALUMINUM REDUCTION COR2AW!, 31 ?AESHWAY DRIVE, CONCORD, tHY 181 	(014) 
ANCAN INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (ANCAR CASTINGS DIV), (HAMILTON), 39 ROYAL RD P0 BOX 1055, GUELPH, LBL 631 (06) 
ANCAN INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (ANCAN CASTINGS DIV) • 39 ROYAL RD P0 BOX 1055, GUELPH, N III 102 (06) 
AMERICAN CAN CANADA INC. 	(METAL RECOVERS INDUSTRIES DIR) , 670 STRATHEARNE AVE N, HAMILTON, LNH 1N7 (041) 
BURLINGTON DIE CASTINGS CO LTD, 3267 MAIWNAY, BURLINGTON, L7M iAA (06) 

CONTROL CAST CO LTD, 3592 TERMINAl. A 820 CABELL SI, LONDON, 146A ZILH (03) 
CRANCO ALLOT SALES LID, 80 SINNOIT 80, SCARBOROUGH, NIL 4N7  (044) 
DELORO STYLLITE CANADA LTD, BOX 5300, BELLEVILLE, 18W 5C14 (07) 
FEDERATED GENCO LIMITED, 4480 HARVESTER RD BOX 5031, DURLINCTON, LiE 308 (06) 
FISHER GAUGE LTD, 194 SOPHIA ST. PETERBOAOUGH, VII 632 (7) 

GRENVILLE CASTINGS LTD, MERRICKYILLE, EGG 1NO (C) 
HALEY INDUSTRIES LTD, HALEY, KOJ 110 (07) 
HANSON INC. 45 VANSCO ROAD, TORONTO, 482 537 (07) 
HAROCO CORPORATION, 	(HECKETI DIV STELCO HAMILTON) • 73 1Y h71 	ol:TLo: )20 37.7) 	710 	1 
HARSCO CORPORATION. (HECKETT DIV DOPAECO HAMILTON), P 7 600 1071. bUTLER (PA 000) • 016 071 

HUDSON BAY MINING AND SMELTING CO LIMITED, (PIECASTING Dlv). 230 ORENDA ROAD, BRAMALEA, L61 L 	(0) 
INDAL LIMITED, (INDALLOY PlY). 2270 SHEPPARD AVE N, WESTON, N9M iLl (OS) 

& V DIECASTING LIMITED, 18 GOLDEN GATE COURT, SCARBOROUGH, M1P 365 (05) 
JUTRAS DIE CASTING LTD, BR 1, AGI4ICOURT, HIS 382 (05) 
cESTER SOLDER COMPANY OF CANADA LTD, 20 BOX 4474, BEARTFORD, NOT 5449 (04) 

LAMCO DIE CAST LIMITED, 100 WELLINGTON ST N, THOROLD, L27 218 (06) 
METALS S ALLOTS CO LIMITED, 195 WICESTEED AVE. TORONTO, MI4G 2C1 (06) 
NATIONAL HARDWARE SPECIALTIES LTD, BOX 250, DRESDEN, NOP 140 (06) 
NORANDA METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, 	(SPECIAL METAL DIR) • 1125 8CCARINEY ST, ARAPROIR, 875 3fi44  (07) 
PURITY ZINC METALS COMPANY UNITED, 296 - 300 ARVIN AVE P 0 BOX 266, STONER CREEK, L8G 319 (05) 

RICHMOND DIE CASTING LID, P0 BOX 397, CORNWALL, 16R STI (05) 
TUE CANADA METAL CO LTD, 721 EASTERN AVE. TORONTO, R9N 116 (07) 
THE INGOT METAL CO LTD, 111 LENRAR DRIVE, NEITON, M9L 1M3 (08) 
TONOLLI CANADA LID, 15 NALLSEND DRIVE, WYSTHILL, M1E 316 (05) 
TONOLLI CANADA LID, 1333 TONOLLI RD, AISIISYAUGA, LIlT 2A4 (05) 

TORONTO REFINERS & SMELTERS LTD. 28 AATHURST IT, TORONTO, 45V 2449 (05) 
WEBSTER NFG (LONDON) LIMITED, P0 BOX 4575, LONDON, NSW 5114 (07) 
98118 DIE CASTING CO LID, 354 MCNAB SI, DONDAS, L8L 116 (04) 

MANITOBA 

BAY BRONZE INDUSTRIES LTD, 2200 LOGAN AYE, WINNIPEG, 12R 072 (06) 
DIECAST PRODUCTS LIMITED, 1085 NIWNIPEG AVE. WINNIPEG, R3E 052 (05) 
METALS S ALLOTS CO LIMITED, COR CHEVRIER S HANELIN, WINNIPEG, R3C 2E9 (09) 
NORTH NEST SMELTING & REFINING LTD, 801 157 ST BONIFACE P0, WINNIPEG, 112H 3811 (OIl) 
PLASMA & FLAME COATING LTD, 1975 LOGAN AVE, WINNIPEG, R28 088 (03) 

THE CANADA METAL CO LID. (WINNIPEG) • 721 EASTERN AVE. TORONTO (0441), MUM 116 (0 44) 

ALBERTA 

TI!'FN 	IFO 	CO 	LTD. 	33136 	- 15r0 	STREET 	SE, 	CALGASY, TUG 	IRS 	(02) 
• (310070), 	'.1 	307760) AS), 	77310)77 	(0)?), 	ULIV 	11:6 	(0) 

101fl 	1' 	C31'JR[l6 	-- 	:)LrU010601103I,3J0 

GENERAL METALS INDUSTRIES iTO, 	8726 	07.6)050 	003 7S:,7ii7, 	00 	0:1 	3) 
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:roRLrsaNENTS (EXCLUDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLISSENENTS (SlOP LES PETITES ENTREPRISES) 
CLASSIFIEDZN 1990 10 SIC 298 	 CLISSIFIES EN 1980 A CAR 298 

ROLLING, CASTING AND EXTRUDING, N.E.S. 	LABINAGE, MOOLAGE IT EXTRUSION DES BETIDE, R.C.A. 
SHOVING EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	DONVANT L'!NPLOI PAN YRANCHE DR TAILLE (1) 

BRITISH COLORHIA -- COLOMBIK BRITANIIQO! 

RINNAMETAL INC, (MACRO DIVISION) • 1651 KINGSVL! AVENUE, PORT COQOITLAM, Y3C 153 (09) 
METAL DISTRIBUTORS LID, 7220 GOVERNNBNT AD P0 BOX 2214. N BURNABY, V68 312 (02) 
METALEX PRODUCTS LTD, 251 5 ROAD, RICHMOND, V61 2S8 (03) 
SIVALEI NAHLJFACTORIRG Co LID, 19622 TELEGRAPH TRAIL, RB U LANGLEY, V3A 4P7 (04) 
THE CANADA METAL CO LTD. (VANCOUVER), 721 EASTERN AVE, TORONTO (OWl) , BR 1R6 (09) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES TIANCHES Dl TAILL! DR LENPLOI 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED 
PERSONNEl 000PEES PERIONNES OCCOPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-899 
(021 5-9 (08) 600-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1.000-1,999 
(08) 20-49 (10) 1,500-2,499 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,500-9,999 
(06) 100-199 (12) 5,000- 
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SELECTED PUBLICATIONS 

For additional Information on the various 
data reported, and for related data of 
interest for analytical assessment, the 
reader may refer to the following publica-
tions (among others) of Statistics Canada: 

CROIX DE PUBLICATIONS 

I 
Pour plus de dtai1s sur les ditfdrents chit-

fres déclarés et cur des données connexes pouvalit 
servir a des fins analytiques, consulter (entre 
autres) lee publications suivantes de Statist!-
que Canada: 

Catalogue 
	 Catalogue 

Menauel 

11-003F Revue statistique du Canada 

62-011 Indices dee prix de l'industrie, Bil. 

65-004 Exportatlons par marchandises, Bil. 

65-007 Importations par marchandises, gil. 

72-002 Emploi, gains et durée du travail, Bil. 

Annuel 

31-211 Prodults livrés par les fabricants cana-
diens, Bil. 

57-208 Consommation de combustibles et d'élec-
tricité achetés par les industries manu -
facturières, minérales et de l'explolti-
tion forestiare et par lee centrales 
thermiques des services d'électricité, 
Bil. 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review 

62-011 Industry Price Indexes, Bil. 

65-004 Exports by Commodities, gil. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, gil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, 
gil. 

Annual 

31-211 Products Shipped by Canadian Manu-
facturers, Bil. 

57-208 Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, 
Mining, Logging and Electric Power 
Industries, Bil. 

E. - English 	Bil. - Bilingual 
	

F. - Francais 	Bil. - Bilingue 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0Th. 

Outre lee publications ci-dessus éaumêr€es, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande variété de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant dane le 
domaine économique que social. On peut se procu-
rer gratuitement un catalogue complet des publi-
cations courantes a Statistique Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 0T6. 

I 
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